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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3798

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25
th

MARCH, 2022


IMPLEMENTATION OF AYUSH SCHEMES/PROGRAMMES


3798.   SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY:


Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:


(a) the AYUSH schemes/programmes currently being implemented by the Government across the country, stream-wise and State-wise including West Bengal;


(b) the funds allocated/financial assistance extended for the implementation of the said schemes during the last three years, State/UT-wise and year-wise; and


(c) the targets set for these Centrally Sponsored Schemes along with the success achieved in the implementation of these schemes?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF AYUSH

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)


(a)& (b) Ministry of Ayush is implementing Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National AYUSH Mission (NAM) though States/UTs including West Bengal for development and promotion of AYUSH systems. Grant-in-aid is provided to States/UTs as per the proposals submitted by the State/UT Governments including West Bengal through State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs). The funds allocated/released as per the proposal received from States/UTs including West Bengal during the last three years, State/UT-wise and year -wise is furnished at Annexure-I.


(c) Under NAM, grant-in-aid is being provided to State/UT Governments for different activities as per their proposed State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs). Since implementation of the programme comes under the purview of respective State/UT Governments, no target has been fixed by Government of India for different States/UTs. However, resource pool with respect to NAM has been communicated to each State/UT Governments as per the defined criteria of NAM guidelines. Accordingly, States/UTs are required to prepare their State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs) as per their requirements in accordance with NAM guidelines. The status of major activities supported under NAM from 2014-15 to 2020-21 is furnished at Annexure-II.
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Annexure-I

Status of funds allocated/released under the National AYUSH Mission during the last three years, State/UT-wiseand year -wise including West Bengal

(Rs. In Lakh)

Sl.No. Name of States/UTs  2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 Total

1 Andaman & Nicobar

Islands

317.886 365.418 251.808 935.112

2 Andhra Pradesh 1280.206 1900.594 385.402 3566.202

3 Arunachal Pradesh 547.844 383.330 678.090 1609.264

4 Assam 738.328 1601.322 347.150 2686.800

5 Bihar 0.000 2661.298 516.535 3177.833

6 Chandigarh 52.552 0.000 195.808 248.360

7 Chhattisgarh 1066.868 0.000 2691.066 3757.934

8 Dadra & Nagar Haveli

and Daman & Diu

72.010 63.854 0.000 135.864

9 Delhi 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

10 Goa 146.898 118.651 65.988 331.537

11 Gujarat 1760.855 2229.691 244.011 4234.557

12 Haryana 1201.361 2299.475 3034.422 6535.258

13 Himachal Pradesh 1907.010 2045.892 494.940 4447.842

14 Jammu & Kashmir 1196.727 1848.539 2285.751 5331.017

15 Jharkhand 0.000 1522.312 0.000 1522.312

16 Karnataka 2688.312 1791.709 2184.371 6664.392

17 Kerala 2597.838 1540.535 2337.585 6475.958

18 Lakshadweep 0.000 426.878 19.605 446.483

19 Madhya Pradesh 2829.126 4012.347 5608.633 12450.106

20 Maharashtra 0.000 4308.643 0.000 4308.643

21 Manipur 1231.226 907.075 571.720 2710.021

22 Mizoram 722.739 199.510 657.720 1579.969

23 Meghalaya 0.000 348.210 247.970 596.180

24 Nagaland 920.869 950.580 1254.890 3126.339

25 Odisha 1072.734 726.096 716.640 2515.470

26 Puducherry 445.520 238.416 47.667 731.603

27 Punjab 37.451 1155.493 89.770 1282.714

28 Rajasthan 3022.174 1987.595 2276.400 7286.169

29 Sikkim 270.316 330.593 350.440 951.349

30 Tamil Nadu 2326.305 1993.913 616.580 4936.798

31 Telangana 690.364 934.178 0.000 1624.542

32 Tripura 668.670 0.000 270.080 938.750

33 Uttar Pradesh 11854.151 7923.690 10373.858 30151.699

34 Uttarakhand 1690.281 825.340 656.458 3172.079

35 West Bengal 2292.419 1849.740 247.346 4389.505

36 Ladakh 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Total 45649.040 49490.917 39718.703 134858.660
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Annexure-II

The status of major activities supported under NAM from 2014-15 to 2020-21


(i) 104 units supported for setting up of up to 50 bedded Integrated AYUSH hospitals

(ii) 296 AYUSH Hospitals and 4717 AYUSH dispensaries have been supported for Up-gradation of infrastructure and other facilities

(iii) 2865 PHCs, 837 CHCs and 349 DHs have been supported under co-location for recurring assistance of medicines and contingency on an average in each year

(iv) 869AYUSH Hospitals and 13416 AYUSH dispensaries have been supported for supply of essential AYUSH medicines on an average in each year.

(v) 11 units supported for establishment of New AYUSH Educational Institutions

(vi) 72 Under-Graduate and 33 Post-Graduate AYUSH Educational Institutes have been supported for Upgradation of infrastructure, Library and other things

(vii) 36 ASU & H Pharmacies and 29 Drug Testing Laboratories have been supported for strengthening.

(viii) 1965 Yoga Wellness Centres have been supported.

(ix) 4448 AYUSH Health &Wellness Centres have been supported.

(x) 512 AYUSH Gram units have been supported.

